

**Sessions Case No-28/2017**

Order No-24/07.09.2018

To day is fixed for Evidence.

Accused Avisek Sarkar is produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P. is present with one witness.

Mrinmoy Gangully is examined and XXed as P.W.-7.

The signature of P.W.-7 on seizure list is marked as Exhibit.-2/3,

The signature of P.W.-7 on the currency notes are marked as Exhibit.-4/25 to 4/49.

After examination in full witness is discharged.

Fix 15.11.1018 for evidence of I.O.

Prosecution to take steps for bringing witnesses positively.

D/C

Sess. Judge,

U/D at Raiganj.

Sess. Judge,

U/D at Raiganj.