

**Sessions Case No-28/2017**

Order No-26/19.12.2018

To day is fixed for Evidence.

Accused Avisek Sarkar is produced from J/C.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.P. files a petition and praying for re-scheduled the evidence on the ground stated therein.

Considered,prayer of Ld. P.P. is allowed.

The case is adjourned. Accused be remanded to J/C.

Fix 25.01.1019 for evidence of I.O.& production of accused.

Prosecution to take steps for bringing the witness(I.O.) positively.

D/C

Sessions Judge,

U/D at Raiganj.

Sessions Judge,

U/D at Raiganj.