

Sessions Case No-28/2017

PRESENT: Sri Bivas Pattanayak, District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

27/25.01.2019

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Accused Avisek Sarkar is produced from J/C.

No Judicial work could be done as per resolution dated 25.01.2019 of Local Bar,Raiganj,on account of sad demise of of Radha Krishna Kalyani former Government Pleader of Uttar Dinajpur District.

Ld. P.P. files hazira but found absent.

So, the Case is adjourned.

Fix 19.03.2019 for Evidence of I.O. & production of accused Avisek Sarkar.

Prosecution to take steps bringing the Witness(I.O)positively.

D/C

Sessions Judge,
U/D at Raiganj.

Sessions Judge,
U/D at Raiganj.