

**Sessions Case No-28/2017**

29/26.04.2019

Accused Avisek Sarkar is produced from J/C.

To day is fixed for Evidence.

Received message from Chopra P.S.and stated that

S.I. Md. Mustafa Ali engaged with L,. & O duty.

Ld. P.P .files a petition and paying for another date  
for evidence on the ground that no witness is present.

A resolution taken dated 26.04.2019 by the local Bar,  
for cease work on account of against the atrocities  
of the police at Howrah Court including the Ld. Advocate.

The case is adjourned.

The accused be remanded to J/C.

Fix 01.06.2019 for Evidence of I.O. & production of accused  
Avisek Sarkar.

Prosecution to take steps for bringing the witness.

Superintendent of Raiganj District Correctional Home is  
directed to produced the accused Avisek Sarkar on the  
date fixed positively.

D/C

Sessions Judge,  
U/D at Raiganj.

Sessions Judge,  
U/D at Raiganj.