

Sessions -28 /2017

36/18.11.2019

Regular P.O. is duty leave.

Today is fixed for Evidence of I.O.

accused persons (1) namely,Aviek Sarkar on

Bail is absent without steps.

As per resolution dated 16.11.2019 of Local Bar,Raiganj,

requesting not to pass any adverse order for

difficult for attain the litigant on account of Nabanna.

Prosecution files a petition and praying for reschedul

for evidence as stated therein.

Considered,prayer of Ld. Prosecution is allowed.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 11.12.2019. for Evidence of I.O.

Sessions Judge,in-ch.
U/D at Raiganj.