

Sessions. 28/2017
CNR WBUD01-000314/2017

Present:- Sri Subhasis Ghosh (WB00579)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

48/13.04.2021

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 3 & 9.

Accused Abhisek Sarkar on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

No prosecution witness is present.

Fix 05.07.2021 for evidence of CSW 8 S.I Nim Tshering Bhutia(R.O)
and CSW9 SI Md Mustafa Ahamed(IO).

Issue summon accordingly.

Superintendent of police, Raiganj Police District is hereby requested to inform the aforesaid Police Officers to appear before this Court on the aforesaid date as prosecution witness and if any of them retired from service then inform him at his present place of residence.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Superintendent of Police, Raiganj Police District for information and taking necessary action.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge, U/Dinajpur.