

Sessions 28 of 2017

CNR No. WBUD01-000314-2017

Present: Sri Subhasis Ghosh (WB00579)

Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj,

Order No.52

Dated: 16.12.2021

Sole accused on C/B is present.

It appears from the record that seven prosecution witnesses have already been examined and only two witnesses are left for examination.

Accordingly, fix **27.01.2022** for evidence of CSW-8 SI Nim Tshering Bhutia and CSW-9 I.O- SI Md. Mustafa Ali.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution to take steps.

Superintendent of Police, Malda is hereby requested to inform CSW-8 SI Nim Tshering Bhutia to appear before this Court on 27.01.2022 positively as a prosecution witness to avoid Warrant of Arrest.

Similarly, Superintendent of Police, Islampur Police District is hereby requested to inform CSW-9 I.O- SI Md. Mustafa Ali to appear before this Court on 27.01.2022 positively as a prosecution witness to avoid Warrant of Arrest.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Police, Malda and the Superintendent of Police, Islampur Police District separately for information and taking necessary action.

Dictd. & Cortd

S.J

Sessions Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj