

Sessions-28/2017
CNR:WBUD01-000314-2017
S.T. No-04/2017
Itahar P.S. Case No-417/2016 dated-15/10/2016
Present:- Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty (WB01277)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No.66

Dated 19/07/2024

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W.09 S.I. Md. Mustafa Ali.
No witness has turned up today.
Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira.
Accused Abhisek Sarkar on Court Bail is absent without taking any steps.
On call the aforesaid accused are found absent.
Accordingly, bail bond of accused persons namely Abhisek Sarkar be forfeited.
Issue W/A against accused persons namely Abhisek Sarkar.
Ld. CJM, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj is hereby requested to start a proceeding U/S
446 Cr. P. C. against the surety concerned.
Fix 16/11/2024 for ER of W/A and appearance.
O/C Itahar P.S. is hereby directed to execute the aforesaid W/A.
There should be a strict compliance of this order.
Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. CJM , Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj for
information and taking necessary action.
Another copy of this order be sent to O/C Itahar P.S for Compliance.
Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur