

**Sessions-28/2017**  
**CNR:WBUD01-000314-2017**

**Present: Ataur Rahman (WB00700), Sessions Judge, U/D at Raiganj.**

**Order No.72**

**Dated 23.06.2025**

Today is fixed for further evidence of P. W. 08.

Sole accused person namely Abhisek Sarkar is absent by petition U/S 317 of Cr. P. C.

Ld. P. P files hazira of a witness namely SI Md. Mustafa Ali.

SI Md. Mustafa Ali is not examined and discharged.

Fix 12.09.2025 for further evidence of P. W. 08.

Issue summon accordingly.

The prosecution is directed to take effective steps for attendance of the Witnesses.

Aforesaid accused person must remain present on the respective dates for evidence as above.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur